i 1of8
Case 18-30054 Claim 17-1 Filed 01/08/19 Desc Main Document  Page

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1 North Avenue Associates LLC

FILED
Debtor 2

oude il STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
T — U"L‘EER%HERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Northern District of Illinois - Eastern Div JAN 8 zmg
Case number 18'30054

ERK
JEFFREY P. ALLSTEADT, CL
Official Form 410 YP. ALLSTEADT

Proof of Claim 04/16

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for Up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

MEntify the Claim

/1. Who is the current

creditor?
Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2. Has this claim been No
| acquired from 0 5 [
| someone else? Yes. From whoms? ‘
| — \_“ - |
|3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if [

and payments to the s different)

|
| creditor be sent? (__{_eo e i/ geajfa/\ '
| Federal Rule of Name C \ Name |
| Bankruptey Procedure - P _ A ‘
| (FRBP) 2002(g) 56 g . NNCeToN 5 o '
| Number Street . ;  Number Street |

il - j |

L , la A L é Ol
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
- ‘— /__ _ i /

Contact phoneg) S 5kl -~ /l 0\7 Contact phone

o Lo
! Contactemail A Y - [ é» X I@ \Gontact email
| —— L -_—

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

e e |
4 Does this claim amend *g/NO \

one already filed? Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

MM/ DD I YYYY

_Kﬁié@\—‘—ﬁ*—‘—\l—ﬁ———‘il—nl_
5. Do you know if anyone N .

else has fileda provf Yes. Who made the earlier filing?
of claim for this claim?

L -_— O]

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1




Case 18-30054 Claim 17-1 Filed 01/08/19 Desc Main Document

Page 2 of 8

mjhe Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

|6. Do you have any number Iﬂ/No I‘
‘I z"‘;t“s’? toidentify the L Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor: ‘I

ebtor? ik

‘ \
| _ == S - ....7.r:, PR o e — — SEEEa e S e .|
‘ [ \
1!7. How much is the claim? $ L{ ] Q’ (; 2 (:(0 _Does this amount include interest or other charges? ‘-

No
| \
| A ves. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, of other l
‘ charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)2)(A). ‘

'8, What is the basis of the Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
claim?

Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c). ;
\ Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

‘ Ace (‘u,Q)\ U&CKJC [VaVAN —+ V> |

Acerueg> VTR T ——

Is all or part of the claim
secured?

No
0 Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property. ‘.

Nature of property: ‘

? [ Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim ‘
| Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim. |
{ [ Motor vehicle ‘
i [ Other. Describe: ‘;

‘__’___—_;_’__

‘ Basis for perfection: e \

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for |
\ example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has 1
I been filed or recorded.) !

\ Value of property: ‘

. S

| |
\ Amount of the claim that is secured: $ 1
i |
\ Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured "

i amounts should match the amount in line7.) |
| |
! |

|
|
‘ Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:

& e \

| Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) % |

O Fixed |
J variable |

j10. Is this claim based on a No
| lease?
| [ Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.

- ﬁ(_!?r_Jﬁ—;!‘f——J!—

1 1. Is this claim subject to a qu'li ‘
| right of setoff?

! O ves. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2



Case 18-30054 Claim 17-1 Filed 01/08/19 Desc Main Document

Page 3 of 8

12. Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.5.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

d No

U ves. Check one: Amount entitled to priority

L] Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $

a Up to $2,850* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for
personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). $

s 865 70

earned within 180 days before the

,D/Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,850%)
ends, whichever is earlier.

bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

U Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). 3
O Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
O other, Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

*

Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) autherizes courts
to estawiish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.
A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
| imprisoned for up to §
years, or both.
18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and
3571.

Official Form 410

Check the appropriate box:

| am the creditor.
L 1 am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent.
O lamthe trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
d 1ama guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

I'understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

I have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

O X0

/ DD/ YYYY

( D2 %
o

Executed on dateoi
M

gl'ﬁﬁaturé’-— \J

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

6@0 e &

Seatar~

Name
Firstname (J Middle name Last name .
|
- sst . Store Managy
A}
Company
Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.
52 O i
Address 93¢ 3 Pn I\Ct_—t o AT
Number Strget i
L3 — ]
Ulla ‘P Kk 0 ColD|
City State ZIP Code
Email

Contact phone

Proof of Claim page 3



Case 18-30054 Claim17-1 Filed 01/08/19 Desc Main Document  Page 4 of 8



Case 18-30054 Claim17-1 Filed 01/08/19 Desc Main Document  Page 5 of 8

#297 - George Seaton Voucher # (32882) Pay Date: 12/21/2018
26 Pay Period: 12/02/2018-12/15/2018
[ Earnings ] Company Paid Benefits - Continued J
Rate Hours YTD Current YTD Current YTD
BON 2,419.39 2,419.39 | FUTA 41.99
HOL 30:00 698.08 FICA 377.94 3,682.52
SAL 140:00 2420:00 3,311.53 56,267.22 MEDI 88.38 861.23
SICK 10:00 230.77 | SUTA:IL 132.83
VAC 180:00 4153.85 | yotal 766.16  14,130.13
VAC 23.65 22:1 22:15 526.30 526.30
_— i
Gross Pay 6,257.22 64,295.61 ‘ LTax Allowance Settings ]
2 i Federal: Married, Whid At Hghr Rt./0
[Deductlons ] | Illinois: Allowances: 0
Current YTD | Additional Allowances: 0
401k 1,251.44 7,917.75 1|
MED125 161.45 4,900.16 2|
Total 1,41289  12,817.91 |
( Taxes withheld ]|
Taxable Taxable YTD Current YTD ‘
FIT 4,844.33 51,477.70 908.85 5,936.85 |
FICA 6,095.77 59,395.45 377.94 3,682.52 |
MEDI 6,095.77 59,395.45 88.38 861.23 |
SIT:IL 4,844.33 51,477.70 239.79 2,548.13 |
Total 1,614.96  13,028.73 |
Net Pay 3,229.37 38,448.97 |
Checking (6076) 3,229.37 38,448.97 |
|
!
5 3§
( Company Paid Benefits ] !
Current YTD ? 1 Reduces your Federal & State Withholding Taxable Wage
MED125 599.84 0,411.56 | Reduces your Federal Withholding, OASDI & Medicare Taxable Wage
-- More -- 3 For information purposes only. No effect on your net pay.
HOBO Group - Multi-EIN 2650 Belvidere Road, Waukegan, IL 60085 lofl
HOBO Gl'l-)l..lp - Multi-EIN [Pav Date: 12/21l2°lsj
2650 Belvidere Road
Waukegan, IL 60085 [Voucher #*: (32882ﬂ
Deposited To The Account(s) Of Deposit # Account Type Account # Transit ABA Deposit
George Seaton 1 Checking XXXXXX6076 271972572 3,229.37

26 297 12/21/2018 (32882)
George Seaton

436 S Princeton Ave
Villa Park, IL 60181

NON-NEGOTIABLE - THIS IS NOT A CHECK



Case 18-30054 Claim17-1 Filed 01/08/19 Desc Main Document  Page 6 of 8



UIDYRIAEAY

1 Jo | sbed
Jeg 1 |eeyol Ag pajesauss -\Ptﬁmm\ﬂmm
dz:20 8L0Z/02/Z| ‘PaIEIBUSD -_ uouapesg Buipusosaq pappy ‘AQ peuog
— 0
LI
e 76 2 b £,
o P & :
N~ - E ﬂf
5 - el ~ [é} f n§\ yIIrNU
g el 18" Sow O saVa ) v
o
a JN.‘.O
> 4 .

- ) ¢ .vd\..m /%SC&; l:v,&,.yl S50
] &) \.aJ ;I. - -~ = F.m.@d\ <
£ 57 BE T e QS NO/E - > svey Of - S
m .WN TV mv @ 0002 00°€E
(@] 2301 Hoday
[
'S 10jRASIUILIPY WAISAS 00'1 - £102/12/L0 Anug swig dogie0 £102/81/80
> 88¢€ He3 ‘¢ |peyain 00'1 - £102/p1/80 Adjug awig d15i10 £102/62/80
[&] 103RIISIUIWIDY WAISAS 8102/82/L0 - 00°81 LT0Z/€1/80 juswisnlpy vodwy |ejug BESI80 £10Z/90/01
% 10jeASIuILPY WalSAS 23eq 03 pajepdn 1924400 L102/€1/80 - = L1oe/et/go UDIIEDIYIPOW UONRWLIOJU] [enuRl dEFiZT LT0Z/TT/0T
()] Jojensiuiwpy WaisAs @jeq oL paiepdn 3231100 £102/10/S0 - % £L102/0€/¥0 UOIIEDIPOW UONBULIOJUT |BNUEHK d/0:10 £102/11/01
J0jeNSILILPY WalsAs @jeq oL pajepdn 1231400 8102/10/S0 - % B102/0£/v0 UOIIEDYIPOI UDREWIOJUL [BNURHK dg0:T0 LT0Z/TT/0T
w_u 5.2 olailel d eIAIN 00'1 " L10zZ/0e/2T Anug suwi) dgSiT10 £T0Z/ED/ZT
W 542 0Jailep 'd BIAIN 00'1 = 8102/10/10 Adjug swi) d1$:€0 £102/£0/2T
m 68€ AMD "y BNt 001 = 8102/1T0/10 (pa331aq) Auju3g awiL dgs:z0 8102/01/10
— 5L7 0J3JIEW 'd BIAIN 00’1 - 8102/92/20 Ajug swiL dsS:i€0 8102/60/20
o SLT 0JBlJel "d BIAIN 001 = 9102/82/20 Aug awiL ds5:£0 B102/60/20
w 542 oiailep “d elaIN 00T - 810Z/10/€0 Aiug awL d55i€0 8102/60/20
H SL2 0J2LIBW “d BIAIN 00'T - B102/20/£0 Adjug awiy dssie0 8102/60/20
S£2 013LIRY “d BIAIN 0ot = 8T0Z/E0/€0 Adjug awny dgG:£0 8102/60/20
— J0jelS|UiWpY WalsAs 8102/10/S0 - 00'01- 8102/10/50 JuswWsnipy JeaA A2ld 3Ny A0 ALED ©85:70 810Z/10/50
7_ 40JBISIUILIPY WR)SAS 810Z/T0/S0 - 00'01 8102/10/50 3Ny J9AQ AueD e85:Z0 8102/10/50
A 101RSIUILIPY WaISAS 6102/10/50 - 00'ST 6102/10/50 - 8102/10/50 uoNIBX3 S|eNJOY dewoiny e85:Z0 810Z/10/50
m 744 0J3LRp 'd BIAIN 00'1 - 8102/£0/50 Adjug awip 20Z:0T 8102/80/50
© ST 04BLIBW "d RIAMN 001 & 8102/80/50 Ajuz awip 20Z:01 8102/80/50
©) §L2 0Jaliel ‘d BIAIN 001 - 8102/01/80 Aajug awn) deE:20 810Z/L2/L0
ST oJaliely 'd BIAN 00°'1 = 8102/11/80 Alju3 awil d6E:Z0 8T0Z/LT/LO
M 542 0Jaliely 'd BIAIN 00’1 - 8102/£1/80 Aujug swiy dsiz0 8T0Z/0£/L0
o SLT oJauley ‘d BIAN 001 : 8102/p1/80 Adju3 sy ds:Z0 8102/0£/L0
% sLz oJ31lel d BIAIN 001 - 8102/51/80 Ajug swiy dstiz0 9102/0€/L0
omv 54T olauley 'd BIAIN 00'1T * 8102/L1/80 Adjug awny dst:z0 8T02/0€/40
— SLz oJa1e ‘d BIAIN 00'1 = 8102/81/80 Adjug awig dstiz0 8102/0€/L0
% SLz 0J3LIBW 'd BININ 00'1 ] 8102/02/80 Aug swil dst:z0 8T02/0€/L0
© SLz 0Jaliel 'd BIAIN 00'T # 8T02/12/80 Aljug swip dsbiz0 810Z/0E/L0
©) s/2 048LIBW 'd BIAIN 001 - 8102/22/80 Ajug awil ds:20 8T0Z/0E/L0
p1 @0hojdwz ; \
Ag psjealn Ag pajeasd JuBWIWOD sjeg ol pejepdn uenel sAeq pezioyiny sAeg abuey adA) uopoesues) pPeppY

UOHEBOBA O Buwil]

uojeag abloaq) ealojdwz HQ—H-QQ& boﬂmmm mﬂ_w-.—.nnvu.q




Case 18-30054 Claim17-1 Filed 01/08/19 Desc Main Document  Page 8 of 8



Northern District of Illinois
Claims Register

18-30054 North Avenue Associates LLC
Honorable Judge: Jacqueline P. Cox Chapter: 11

Office: Eastern Division Last Date to file claims:
Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt):
Creditor: (27428792) Claim No: 17 Status:

GEORGE R. SEATON Original Filed Filed by: CR

436 S. PRINCETON AVE Date: 01/08/2019 Entered by: Kimetha Collier
VILLA PARK, IL 60181 Original Entered Modified:

Date: 01/08/2019

Amount claimed: $4865.90
Priority claimed: $4865.90

History:

Details 17-1 01/08/2019 Claim #17 filed by GEORGE R. SEATON, Amount claimed: $4865.90 (Collier,
Kimetha)

Description:

Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: North Avenue Associates LLC
Case Number: 18-30054

Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 10/25/2018

Total Number Of Claims: 1

Total Amount Claimed* $4865.90
Total Amount Allowed*
*Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual
amounts.

Claimed Allowed
Secured
Priority $4865.90

Administrative



